505302986 01/30/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5349765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER THYGESEN	08/31/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOGASCLEAN A/S
Street Address:	EGELUNDSVEJ 18
City:	ODENSE S, 5260
State/Country:	DENMARK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16319444

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4687.008US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLIE PATES	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberlie Pates/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4687008US1\_ASSN#page1.tif source=4687008US1\_ASSN#page2.tif source=4687008US1\_ASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 505302986 REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0311

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4687.008US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Biogasclean A/S Peter Thygesen Street Address: Egelundsvei 18 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Odense S, 5260 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: Denmark 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: August 31, 2016 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 16/319,444 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Steven M. Reid **TEnclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 Address: 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 25, 2019 Steven M. Reid/Reg. No. 54,393 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0312

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, the undersigned,

Peter Thygesen 111/108 Kasa City Sukhumvit Wat Chai Mongkhon Road, Paknam 10270 Samut Prakam Thailand

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)
hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.
I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Process and apparatus for removal of hydrogen sulphide from a gas

for which a European patent application was filed on 21 July 2016 under the number 16180586.6

to

Biogasclean A/S Egelundsvej 18 5260 Odense S Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions,

PATENT

58052EP01

**REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0313** 

which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor:	
Samul Thukary 31/8/2016 Place and date	Signature, Peter Thygesen
Witness:	
Samut Prakarn 31/8/2016	au Cemi
Place and date	Signature, witness Ms. Wovaphism Charven sapphiet Name of witness (in capital letters) 371/44 City Home Condo Sukhumvit 101/2 Rd. Bangna Bangna Bangkok 10216 Address, witness
Assignee:  Oliverat 7/4-2/6  Place and date	Signature (v. Biogascie V. A/S
	Name and title  GASCLEAN  Egaundavej 16  DK-5260 Odense S.

58052EP01

PATENT REEL: 048182 FRAME: 0314